
Deer Creek 8th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Ponca City Middle School 00:13:46.61 3

1 Edmond Central MS 00:10:33.42 55 Lone Grove High School 00:12:42.37 2

2 Deer Creek Middle School 00:10:38.45 58 OKC Storm Home School 00:13:04.06 1

3 Heartland Middle School 00:10:55.27 88 Choctaw Middle School 00:14:35.77 1

4 Piedmont Middle School 00:11:28.16 134 Geronimo High School 00:30:38.12 1

5 Edmond Cimarron MS 00:11:36.87 134 Terra Verde Discovery School 00:49:19.28 1

6 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:11:42.46 150
7 Oakdale Middle School 00:12:30.43 180
8 Southmoore Junior High School 00:12:07.09 181
9 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:12:02.56 183
10 Edmond Summit MS 00:14:38.83 283
11 Santa Fe South MS 00:15:41.71 292

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Edmond Central MS 00:10:33.42 16 55

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1128 Emory Hubbart 00:09:49.87 2
 2 5 1127 Addie Hubbart 00:10:10.42 5
 3 10 1137 Caroline Wolfe 00:10:33.95 10
 4 16 1126 Betty Howell 00:10:58.45 16
 5 22 1124 Maebry Freeman 00:11:14.39 22
 6 28 1133 Anna Nemcok 00:11:28.65 (28)
 7 42 1125 Avary Hofer 00:12:07.70 (39)
2 Deer Creek Middle School 00:10:38.45 18 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1038 Kenzie Johnston 00:10:00.50 3
 2 9 1037 Zevilla Green 00:10:33.32 9
 3 12 1047 Alexandrea Womack 00:10:45.21 12
 4 14 1034 Lily Gerding 00:10:54.23 14
 5 20 1029 Brynn Davis 00:10:58.99 20
 6 27 1045 Kaydence Serbia 00:11:26.13 (27)
 7 29 1035 Blaire Goodger 00:11:29.44 (29)
3 Heartland Middle School 00:10:55.27 6 88

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1409 Sophie Colasacco 00:09:44.45 1
 2 7 1413 Scarlett Stiglet 00:10:28.04 7
 3 19 1414 Hannah Waddell 00:10:58.90 19
 4 25 1415 Harper Waddell 00:11:21.84 25
 5 39 1411 Kiera Milam 00:12:03.10 36
 6 70 1410 Emery Johnson 00:13:14.66 (53)
4 Piedmont Middle School 00:11:28.16 16 134

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1516 Ayla Johnson 00:10:21.97 6
 2 18 1512 Emery Fleming 00:10:58.52 18
 3 32 1521 Ryan Parke 00:11:46.33 32
 4 38 1513 Juliet Fuerst 00:11:59.38 35
 5 49 1514 Addyson Harris 00:12:14.59 43
 6 59 1524 Surrie Samuel 00:12:35.26 (45)
 7 62 1518 Josie Linsenbarth 00:12:39.26 (48)
5 Edmond Cimarron MS 00:11:36.87 8 134

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 1241 Lillie Taylor 00:10:32.26 8
 2 11 1233 Heidi Brookman 00:10:43.27 11
 3 31 1239 Marley Phenix 00:11:45.76 31
 4 36 1238 Palmer Morgan 00:11:55.01 33
 5 67 1240 Jovee Stokes 00:13:08.04 51
 6 82 1237 Hadley Krueger 00:13:57.18 (57)
 7 99 1234 Kate Dodson 00:15:29.96 (62)
6 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:11:42.46 14 150

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 1284 Lydia Bauman 00:10:45.41 13
 2 21 1286 Reagan Bower 00:11:11.53 21
 3 26 1292 Ruby Hoffstatter 00:11:24.97 26
 4 58 1291 Sophia Hernandez 00:12:33.61 44
 5 60 1298 Angie Villa 00:12:36.80 46
 6 83 1297 Lillian Smith 00:13:58.33 (58)
 7 85 1285 Jane Bondy 00:14:17.88 (59)
7 Oakdale Middle School 00:12:30.43 5 180

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 15 1461 Hannah Madden 00:10:56.05 15
 2 17 1459 Harper Gleaves 00:10:58.50 17
 3 40 1462 Ella Silva 00:12:04.12 37
 4 61 1458 Lucy Boke 00:12:38.52 47
 5 103 1460 Sevan Hallsell 00:15:54.97 64
8 Southmoore Junior High School 00:12:07.09 9 181

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 1670 Jaimeson Otto 00:11:19.63 23
 2 24 1669 camryn monroe 00:11:20.68 24
 3 30 1668 Elliana Mobly 00:11:38.89 30
 4 64 1672 lillian stapp 00:12:53.01 50
 5 73 1666 brynleigh howard 00:13:23.26 54
 6 111 1673 liv towell 00:17:08.14 (66)
 7 117 1667 Lydia Mewhorter 00:18:33.69 (71)
9 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:12:02.56 11 183

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1196 Ainsley Dollar 00:10:03.46 4
 2 41 1206 Harper Wittman 00:12:06.67 38
 3 44 1202 Camden McConathy 00:12:08.60 40
 4 63 1204 Avianna Thomas 00:12:40.36 49
 5 69 1195 Sohia Chavez 00:13:13.73 52
 6 74 1205 Josephine Turvey 00:13:28.41 (55)
 7 75 1200 Kendall Kent 00:13:30.18 (56)

10 Edmond Summit MS 00:14:38.83 8 283
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 37 1350 Abbigail Battiest 00:11:58.57 34
 2 86 1358 Juliana Miller 00:14:20.61 60
 3 88 1355 Reece Hart 00:14:41.76 61
 4 101 1352 Jaxten Copeland 00:15:34.52 63
 5 104 1359 Emma Richardson 00:16:38.71 65
 6 113 1357 Brooklyn Miller 00:17:26.22 (67)
 7 116 1353 Sophia Green 00:17:58.66 (70)

11 Santa Fe South MS 00:15:41.71 5 292
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 46 1601 Ana Sauceda 00:12:09.67 41
 2 47 1599 Camilah Lopez 00:12:11.95 42
 3 114 1597 Mia Hernandez 00:17:33.91 68
 4 115 1600 Emma Sanchez 00:17:37.39 69
 5 119 1602 Aaliyah Velazquez 00:18:55.60 72

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1409 Sophie Colasacco 8th 00:09:44.45 Heartland Middle School

2 2 1128 Emory Hubbart 8th 00:09:49.87 Edmond Central MS

3 3 1038 Kenzie Johnston 8th 00:10:00.50 Deer Creek Middle School

4 4 1196 Ainsley Dollar 8th 00:10:03.46 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

5 5 1127 Addie Hubbart 8th 00:10:10.42 Edmond Central MS

6 6 1516 Ayla Johnson 8th 00:10:21.97 Piedmont Middle School

7 7 1413 Scarlett Stiglet 8th 00:10:28.04 Heartland Middle School

8 8 1241 Lillie Taylor 8th 00:10:32.26 Edmond Cimarron MS

9 9 1037 Zevilla Green 8th 00:10:33.32 Deer Creek Middle School

10 10 1137 Caroline Wolfe 8th 00:10:33.95 Edmond Central MS

11 11 1233 Heidi Brookman K 00:10:43.27 Edmond Cimarron MS

12 12 1047 Alexandrea Womack 8th 00:10:45.21 Deer Creek Middle School

13 13 1284 Lydia Bauman 8th 00:10:45.41 Edmond Sequoyah MS

14 14 1034 Lily Gerding 8th 00:10:54.23 Deer Creek Middle School

15 15 1461 Hannah Madden 8th 00:10:56.05 Oakdale Middle School

16 16 1126 Betty Howell 8th 00:10:58.45 Edmond Central MS

17 17 1459 Harper Gleaves 8th 00:10:58.50 Oakdale Middle School

18 18 1512 Emery Fleming 8th 00:10:58.52 Piedmont Middle School

19 19 1414 Hannah Waddell 8th 00:10:58.90 Heartland Middle School

20 20 1029 Brynn Davis 8th 00:10:58.99 Deer Creek Middle School

21 21 1286 Reagan Bower 8th 00:11:11.53 Edmond Sequoyah MS

22 22 1124 Maebry Freeman 8th 00:11:14.39 Edmond Central MS

23 23 1670 Jaimeson Otto 8th 00:11:19.63 Southmoore Junior High School

24 24 1669 camryn monroe 8th 00:11:20.68 Southmoore Junior High School

25 25 1415 Harper Waddell 8th 00:11:21.84 Heartland Middle School

26 26 1292 Ruby Hoffstatter 8th 00:11:24.97 Edmond Sequoyah MS

27 (27) 1045 Kaydence Serbia 8th 00:11:26.13 Deer Creek Middle School

28 (28) 1133 Anna Nemcok 8th 00:11:28.65 Edmond Central MS

29 (29) 1035 Blaire Goodger 8th 00:11:29.44 Deer Creek Middle School

30 30 1668 Elliana Mobly 8th 00:11:38.89 Southmoore Junior High School

31 31 1239 Marley Phenix 8th 00:11:45.76 Edmond Cimarron MS

32 32 1521 Ryan Parke 8th 00:11:46.33 Piedmont Middle School

33 0 1031 Emma Drakeford 8th 00:11:46.99 Deer Creek Middle School



34 0 1446 Kayana McCurtain 8th 00:11:47.88 Lone Grove High School

35 0 1046 Ainsley Seward 8th 00:11:48.77 Deer Creek Middle School

36 33 1238 Palmer Morgan K 00:11:55.01 Edmond Cimarron MS

37 34 1350 Abbigail Battiest 8th 00:11:58.57 Edmond Summit MS

38 35 1513 Juliet Fuerst 8th 00:11:59.38 Piedmont Middle School

39 36 1411 Kiera Milam 8th 00:12:03.10 Heartland Middle School

40 37 1462 Ella Silva 8th 00:12:04.12 Oakdale Middle School

41 38 1206 Harper Wittman 8th 00:12:06.67 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

42 (39) 1125 Avary Hofer 8th 00:12:07.70 Edmond Central MS

43 0 1044 Abigail Scroggins 8th 00:12:07.99 Deer Creek Middle School

44 40 1202 Camden McConathy 8th 00:12:08.60 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

45 0 1132 Matisyn Mack 8th 00:12:09.01 Edmond Central MS

46 41 1601 Ana Sauceda 8th 00:12:09.67 Santa Fe South MS

47 42 1599 Camilah Lopez 8th 00:12:11.95 Santa Fe South MS

48 0 1042 Elena Roka 8th 00:12:12.33 Deer Creek Middle School

49 43 1514 Addyson Harris 8th 00:12:14.59 Piedmont Middle School

50 0 1028 Gianna Cruz 8th 00:12:15.07 Deer Creek Middle School

51 0 1130 Saddie Longhurst 8th 00:12:25.12 Edmond Central MS

52 0 1123 Lucy DeBenedictis 8th 00:12:25.80 Edmond Central MS

53 0 1135 Kiersten Walker 8th 00:12:27.53 Edmond Central MS

54 0 1036 Blythe Goodger 8th 00:12:28.33 Deer Creek Middle School

55 0 1026 Presley Caldwell 8th 00:12:29.63 Deer Creek Middle School

56 0 1122 Madelyn Carson 8th 00:12:31.00 Edmond Central MS

57 0 1584 Adalynn Smith 8th 00:12:32.64 Ponca City Middle School

58 44 1291 Sophia Hernandez 8th 00:12:33.61 Edmond Sequoyah MS

59 (45) 1524 Surrie Samuel 8th 00:12:35.26 Piedmont Middle School

60 46 1298 Angie Villa 8th 00:12:36.80 Edmond Sequoyah MS

61 47 1458 Lucy Boke 8th 00:12:38.52 Oakdale Middle School

62 (48) 1518 Josie Linsenbarth 8th 00:12:39.26 Piedmont Middle School

63 49 1204 Avianna Thomas 8th 00:12:40.36 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

64 50 1672 lillian stapp 8th 00:12:53.01 Southmoore Junior High School

65 0 1131 Maelyn Mack 8th 00:13:03.10 Edmond Central MS

66 0 1501 River Korthanke 8th 00:13:04.06 OKC Storm Home School

67 51 1240 Jovee Stokes K 00:13:08.04 Edmond Cimarron MS

68 0 1515 Alessandra Jacobsen 8th 00:13:09.50 Piedmont Middle School

69 52 1195 Sohia Chavez 8th 00:13:13.73 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

70 (53) 1410 Emery Johnson 8th 00:13:14.66 Heartland Middle School

71 0 1025 Elie Behrens 8th 00:13:15.78 Deer Creek Middle School

72 0 1030 Kimber Dodson 8th 00:13:22.54 Deer Creek Middle School

73 54 1666 brynleigh howard 8th 00:13:23.26 Southmoore Junior High School

74 (55) 1205 Josephine Turvey 8th 00:13:28.41 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

75 (56) 1200 Kendall Kent 8th 00:13:30.18 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

76 0 1447 Kaidyn Whitaker 8th 00:13:36.86 Lone Grove High School

77 0 1129 Sophie Jacobson 8th 00:13:39.43 Edmond Central MS

78 0 1136 Noelle Whitaker 8th 00:13:40.80 Edmond Central MS

79 0 1134 Lyla Paul 8th 00:13:48.06 Edmond Central MS

80 0 1197 Sienna Dollar 8th 00:13:48.38 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

81 0 1508 Paisley Brock 8th 00:13:48.46 Piedmont Middle School

82 (57) 1237 Hadley Krueger K 00:13:57.18 Edmond Cimarron MS

83 (58) 1297 Lillian Smith 8th 00:13:58.33 Edmond Sequoyah MS

84 0 1583 Natalie Knight 8th 00:14:01.71 Ponca City Middle School

85 (59) 1285 Jane Bondy 8th 00:14:17.88 Edmond Sequoyah MS

86 60 1358 Juliana Miller 8th 00:14:20.61 Edmond Summit MS

87 0 1003 Leilani Prachyl 8th 00:14:35.77 Choctaw Middle School

88 61 1355 Reece Hart 8th 00:14:41.76 Edmond Summit MS

89 0 1582 Bristol Evans 8th 00:14:45.47 Ponca City Middle School

90 0 1294 Reese Inga 8th 00:14:52.52 Edmond Sequoyah MS

91 0 1199 Kaleah Jones 8th 00:14:57.51 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

92 0 1033 Stevi Franklin 8th 00:14:57.66 Deer Creek Middle School

93 0 1520 Jayde McGill 8th 00:14:58.62 Piedmont Middle School

94 0 1523 Sophie Samuel 8th 00:15:03.12 Piedmont Middle School

95 0 1194 Eden Blackwell 8th 00:15:14.02 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

96 0 1198 Hailey Hinton 8th 00:15:14.53 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

97 0 1519 Chloe Lunnon 8th 00:15:27.72 Piedmont Middle School

98 0 1027 Jade Cauthen 8th 00:15:28.57 Deer Creek Middle School

99 (62) 1234 Kate Dodson 8th 00:15:29.96 Edmond Cimarron MS

100 0 1288 June Drain 8th 00:15:31.27 Edmond Sequoyah MS

101 63 1352 Jaxten Copeland 8th 00:15:34.52 Edmond Summit MS

102 0 1290 Courtney Gallagher 8th 00:15:49.94 Edmond Sequoyah MS



103 64 1460 Sevan Hallsell 8th 00:15:54.97 Oakdale Middle School

104 65 1359 Emma Richardson 8th 00:16:38.71 Edmond Summit MS

105 0 1287 Maya Castillo 8th 00:16:42.82 Edmond Sequoyah MS

106 0 1293 Ella Hyatt 8th 00:16:46.56 Edmond Sequoyah MS

107 0 1517 Braezlyn Jones 8th 00:16:52.25 Piedmont Middle School

108 0 1296 Laney Marler 8th 00:16:57.04 Edmond Sequoyah MS

109 0 1295 Minnie Kennedy 8th 00:17:00.04 Edmond Sequoyah MS

110 0 1525 Zoey Selph 8th 00:17:04.87 Piedmont Middle School

111 (66) 1673 liv towell 8th 00:17:08.14 Southmoore Junior High School

112 0 1235 Evelyn Dye K 00:17:20.65 Edmond Cimarron MS

113 (67) 1357 Brooklyn Miller 8th 00:17:26.22 Edmond Summit MS

114 68 1597 Mia Hernandez 8th 00:17:33.91 Santa Fe South MS

115 69 1600 Emma Sanchez 8th 00:17:37.39 Santa Fe South MS

116 (70) 1353 Sophia Green 8th 00:17:58.66 Edmond Summit MS

117 (71) 1667 Lydia Mewhorter 8th 00:18:33.69 Southmoore Junior High School

118 0 1665 reese davis 8th 00:18:33.97 Southmoore Junior High School

119 72 1602 Aaliyah Velazquez 8th 00:18:55.60 Santa Fe South MS

120 0 1511 Paige Cochrane 8th 00:19:17.19 Piedmont Middle School

121 0 1510 Adi Bruce 8th 00:19:25.71 Piedmont Middle School

122 0 1356 Lexi Litle 8th 00:19:41.82 Edmond Summit MS

123 0 1674 hannah valdez 8th 00:20:45.48 Southmoore Junior High School

124 0 1398 Paisley Southerland K 00:30:38.12 Geronimo High School

125 0 1705 Sophie Leary 7th 00:49:19.28 Terra Verde Discovery School

Deer Creek 8th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Southmoore Junior High School 00:11:09.21 4

1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:09:03.42 35 Terra Verde Discovery School 00:11:00.72 4

2 Edmond Cimarron MS 00:09:22.63 59 OKC Storm Home School 00:09:58.32 3

3 Oakdale Middle School 00:09:50.22 101 Lone Grove High School 00:10:43.13 3

4 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:10:15.20 134 Ponca City Middle School 00:11:16.32 3

5 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:10:20.99 136

6 Edmond Central MS 00:10:25.22 157

7 Santa Fe South MS 00:10:44.32 194

8 Piedmont Middle School 00:10:58.48 207

9 Choctaw Middle School 00:11:17.54 240

10 Edmond Summit MS 00:11:47.49 250

11 Heartland Middle School 00:13:05.75 301

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:09:03.42 22 35

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1082 Jaxon Jones 00:08:26.73 1

 2 3 1075 Lucas Buxton 00:08:51.73 3

 3 9 1077 Alton Crabb 00:09:09.01 8

 4 10 1091 Jace Robertson 00:09:16.38 9

 5 16 1074 Micah Burns 00:09:33.27 14

 6 21 1088 Caleb Parsons 00:09:42.60 (17)

 7 22 1084 Gavyn Lloyd 00:09:46.45 (18)

2 Edmond Cimarron MS 00:09:22.63 19 59

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1254 Roman Grau 00:08:42.03 2

 2 6 1261 Korbyn Plunket 00:08:58.23 5

 3 11 1269 Sully Weinmeister 00:09:16.58 10

 4 23 1253 Cohen Copeland 00:09:52.30 19

 5 29 1263 Zaine Satterfield 00:10:04.04 23

 6 41 1255 Gage Hilton 00:10:35.33 (29)

 7 42 1270 Duke Westbrook 00:10:35.52 (30)

3 Oakdale Middle School 00:09:50.22 7 101

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 4 1480 Caleb Bryant 00:08:54.78 4

 2 8 1483 Asher McIihenny 00:08:59.30 7

 3 20 1484 Micah Moss 00:09:42.19 16

 4 46 1486 Wright Zerr 00:10:43.22 34

 5 57 1485 William Stanford 00:10:51.63 40

 6 68 1481 Cohen Clark 00:11:03.35 (46)

 7 138 1482 Lucas Gradel 00:15:18.49 (73)

4 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:10:15.20 14 134

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1329 Sutton Stuckey 00:08:59.12 6

 2 30 1330 Pace Valkanov 00:10:08.23 24

 3 43 1321 Luke Collard 00:10:35.91 31

 4 47 1332 Decker White 00:10:44.89 35

 5 53 1333 Boone Wise 00:10:47.85 38

 6 55 1328 Jack Roberson 00:10:49.96 (39)

 7 73 1323 Cooper Ellis 00:11:12.43 (50)

5 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:10:20.99 12 136

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 1221 Coen Kepley 00:10:01.07 20

 2 27 1218 Skylar Eyster 00:10:03.10 21

 3 32 1223 Parker Mol 00:10:13.69 26

 4 44 1219 Daniel Herbert 00:10:39.76 32

 5 52 1220 Ken Kenworthy 00:10:47.35 37

 6 60 1216 Blake Berry 00:10:54.97 (42)

 7 96 1226 Easton Sorrels 00:11:52.09 (58)

6 Edmond Central MS 00:10:25.22 9 157

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 1155 Bowen Borengasser 00:09:22.27 12

 2 18 1156 Braeden Conklin 00:09:34.29 15

 3 45 1165 Remar Treska 00:10:41.67 33

 4 62 1158 Rowan Elliot 00:10:58.21 44

 5 79 1157 Will Benzer 00:11:29.64 53

 6 80 1159 Jacob Ellis 00:11:30.70 (54)

 7 92 1162 Colin Letcher 00:11:48.70 (56)

7 Santa Fe South MS 00:10:44.32 14 194

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1626 Aaron Lozano 00:09:23.66 13

 2 48 1633 Victor Silveyra 00:10:45.04 36

 3 65 1631 Erick Perez 00:11:02.23 45

 4 72 1619 Kevin Cardoza 00:11:10.42 49

 5 74 1634 Jasiel Torres 00:11:20.25 51

 6 87 1628 Isaias Manjarrez 00:11:34.77 (55)

 7 94 1622 Miguelangel Gonzalez 00:11:49.62 (57)

8 Piedmont Middle School 00:10:58.48 10 207

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 1554 Liam Shepherd 00:10:03.13 22

 2 40 1552 Uriah Ives 00:10:34.57 28

 3 69 1546 Taylor Beauregard 00:11:03.65 47

 4 71 1549 Blake Byfield 00:11:09.67 48

 5 104 1556 Graham Simmons 00:12:01.37 62

 6 110 1550 Kellen Christensen 00:12:29.20 (66)

 7 132 1547 Caden Brooks 00:13:53.11 (70)

9 Choctaw Middle School 00:11:17.54 13 240

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 31 1009 Wyatt Atkinson 00:10:09.37 25

 2 61 1015 Hayden Maher 00:10:56.24 43

 3 78 1018 Raylen Pruitt 00:11:27.41 52

 4 97 1019 Jacob Petty 00:11:55.52 59

 5 101 1021 Loy Taylor 00:11:59.17 61

 6 107 1017 Briden Pratt 00:12:11.05 (64)

 7 108 1010 Brody Channon 00:12:22.97 (65)



10 Edmond Summit MS 00:11:47.49 7 250

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 1381 Brayden Miskovsky 00:09:21.97 11

 2 59 1374 Baron Barker 00:10:52.20 41

 3 98 1380 Preston McKinley 00:11:56.66 60

 4 112 1375 Zachary Beres 00:12:35.89 67

 5 135 1382 Rhett Noland 00:14:10.74 71

 6 136 1373 Gavin Bagenski 00:14:32.47 (72)

 7 146 1383 Bishop Smith 00:19:05.38 (75)

11 Heartland Middle School 00:13:05.75 5 301

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 1430 Doren Lange 00:10:16.90 27

 2 105 1431 Jaxon Loving 00:12:01.78 63

 3 125 1427 Soda Aylor 00:13:22.78 68

 4 129 1434 Ford Stiglets 00:13:41.41 69

 5 141 1433 Zach Sharp 00:16:05.89 74

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1082 Jaxon Jones 8th 00:08:26.73 Deer Creek Middle School

2 2 1254 Roman Grau 8th 00:08:42.03 Edmond Cimarron MS

3 3 1075 Lucas Buxton 8th 00:08:51.73 Deer Creek Middle School

4 4 1480 Caleb Bryant 8th 00:08:54.78 Oakdale Middle School

5 0 1678 Beckham Bennett 8th 00:08:55.54 Southmoore Junior High School

6 5 1261 Korbyn Plunket 8th 00:08:58.23 Edmond Cimarron MS

7 6 1329 Sutton Stuckey K 00:08:59.12 Edmond Sequoyah MS

8 7 1483 Asher McIihenny 8th 00:08:59.30 Oakdale Middle School

9 8 1077 Alton Crabb 8th 00:09:09.01 Deer Creek Middle School

10 9 1091 Jace Robertson 8th 00:09:16.38 Deer Creek Middle School

11 10 1269 Sully Weinmeister 8th 00:09:16.58 Edmond Cimarron MS

12 11 1381 Brayden Miskovsky 8th 00:09:21.97 Edmond Summit MS

13 12 1155 Bowen Borengasser 8th 00:09:22.27 Edmond Central MS

14 13 1626 Aaron Lozano 8th 00:09:23.66 Santa Fe South MS

15 0 1504 Colby Gassen 8th 00:09:28.15 OKC Storm Home School

16 14 1074 Micah Burns 8th 00:09:33.27 Deer Creek Middle School

17 0 1450 Collin Garner 8th 00:09:34.20 Lone Grove High School

18 15 1156 Braeden Conklin 8th 00:09:34.29 Edmond Central MS

19 0 1506 Ethan Wise 7th 00:09:36.47 OKC Storm Home School

20 16 1484 Micah Moss 8th 00:09:42.19 Oakdale Middle School

21 (17) 1088 Caleb Parsons 8th 00:09:42.60 Deer Creek Middle School

22 (18) 1084 Gavyn Lloyd 8th 00:09:46.45 Deer Creek Middle School

23 19 1253 Cohen Copeland 8th 00:09:52.30 Edmond Cimarron MS

24 0 1078 Arlo Garrett 8th 00:09:54.82 Deer Creek Middle School

25 0 1079 Hutton Harris 8th 00:09:55.01 Deer Creek Middle School

26 20 1221 Coen Kepley 8th 00:10:01.07 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

27 21 1218 Skylar Eyster 8th 00:10:03.10 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

28 22 1554 Liam Shepherd 8th 00:10:03.13 Piedmont Middle School

29 23 1263 Zaine Satterfield 8th 00:10:04.04 Edmond Cimarron MS

30 24 1330 Pace Valkanov K 00:10:08.23 Edmond Sequoyah MS

31 25 1009 Wyatt Atkinson 8th 00:10:09.37 Choctaw Middle School

32 26 1223 Parker Mol 8th 00:10:13.69 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

33 27 1430 Doren Lange 8th 00:10:16.90 Heartland Middle School

34 0 1080 Finn Harrison 8th 00:10:21.07 Deer Creek Middle School

35 0 1081 Graham Ivey 8th 00:10:24.01 Deer Creek Middle School

36 0 1071 Preston Alexander 8th 00:10:25.44 Deer Creek Middle School

37 0 1718 Tate Asprey FR 00:10:26.53 Terra Verde Discovery School

38 0 1720 Levi Park 8th 00:10:27.25 Terra Verde Discovery School

39 0 1076 Owen Carlson 8th 00:10:31.87 Deer Creek Middle School

40 28 1552 Uriah Ives 8th 00:10:34.57 Piedmont Middle School

41 (29) 1255 Gage Hilton 8th 00:10:35.33 Edmond Cimarron MS

42 (30) 1270 Duke Westbrook 8th 00:10:35.52 Edmond Cimarron MS



43 31 1321 Luke Collard 8th 00:10:35.91 Edmond Sequoyah MS

44 32 1219 Daniel Herbert 8th 00:10:39.76 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

45 33 1165 Remar Treska 8th 00:10:41.67 Edmond Central MS

46 34 1486 Wright Zerr 8th 00:10:43.22 Oakdale Middle School

47 35 1332 Decker White 8th 00:10:44.89 Edmond Sequoyah MS

48 36 1633 Victor Silveyra 8th 00:10:45.04 Santa Fe South MS

49 0 1268 Logan Weger 8th 00:10:45.59 Edmond Cimarron MS

50 0 1260 Anderson Pletan 8th 00:10:45.70 Edmond Cimarron MS

51 0 1251 Brooks Bailey 8th 00:10:46.07 Edmond Cimarron MS

52 37 1220 Ken Kenworthy 8th 00:10:47.35 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

53 38 1333 Boone Wise 8th 00:10:47.85 Edmond Sequoyah MS

54 0 1590 Nash Turner 8th 00:10:48.71 Ponca City Middle School

55 (39) 1328 Jack Roberson 8th 00:10:49.96 Edmond Sequoyah MS

56 0 1505 Joseph Reed 7th 00:10:50.34 OKC Storm Home School

57 40 1485 William Stanford 8th 00:10:51.63 Oakdale Middle School

58 0 1072 Garret Brown 8th 00:10:52.20 Deer Creek Middle School

59 41 1374 Baron Barker 8th 00:10:52.20 Edmond Summit MS

60 (42) 1216 Blake Berry 8th 00:10:54.97 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

61 43 1015 Hayden Maher 8th 00:10:56.24 Choctaw Middle School

62 44 1158 Rowan Elliot 8th 00:10:58.21 Edmond Central MS

63 0 1267 Mason Tillman 8th 00:10:59.36 Edmond Cimarron MS

64 0 1681 sam williams 8th 00:11:01.69 Southmoore Junior High School

65 45 1631 Erick Perez 8th 00:11:02.23 Santa Fe South MS

66 0 1266 William Stone 8th 00:11:02.43 Edmond Cimarron MS

67 0 1451 Bristen Hayes 8th 00:11:02.99 Lone Grove High School

68 (46) 1481 Cohen Clark 8th 00:11:03.35 Oakdale Middle School

69 47 1546 Taylor Beauregard 8th 00:11:03.65 Piedmont Middle School

70 0 1717 gage asprey FR 00:11:09.25 Terra Verde Discovery School

71 48 1549 Blake Byfield 8th 00:11:09.67 Piedmont Middle School

72 49 1619 Kevin Cardoza 8th 00:11:10.42 Santa Fe South MS

73 (50) 1323 Cooper Ellis K 00:11:12.43 Edmond Sequoyah MS

74 51 1634 Jasiel Torres 8th 00:11:20.25 Santa Fe South MS

75 0 1090 Tal Reininger 8th 00:11:22.19 Deer Creek Middle School

76 0 1591 Jordan Wynn 8th 00:11:23.98 Ponca City Middle School

77 0 1092 Kaizen Smith 8th 00:11:24.82 Deer Creek Middle School

78 52 1018 Raylen Pruitt 8th 00:11:27.41 Choctaw Middle School

79 53 1157 Will Benzer 8th 00:11:29.64 Edmond Central MS

80 (54) 1159 Jacob Ellis 8th 00:11:30.70 Edmond Central MS

81 0 1262 Dax Randels 8th 00:11:31.06 Edmond Cimarron MS

82 0 1452 Nolan Muniz 8th 00:11:32.21 Lone Grove High School

83 0 1073 William Brownlee 8th 00:11:33.73 Deer Creek Middle School

84 0 1265 Brody Sparkes 8th 00:11:33.88 Edmond Cimarron MS

85 0 1256 Robert Kessler 8th 00:11:34.12 Edmond Cimarron MS

86 0 1680 Noah Foster 8th 00:11:34.24 Southmoore Junior High School

87 (55) 1628 Isaias Manjarrez 8th 00:11:34.77 Santa Fe South MS

88 0 1326 Jackson Harris 8th 00:11:35.53 Edmond Sequoyah MS

89 0 1589 Jaxon Havens 8th 00:11:36.28 Ponca City Middle School

90 0 1085 Emerson Martin 8th 00:11:37.49 Deer Creek Middle School

91 0 1320 Carter Casper 8th 00:11:43.44 Edmond Sequoyah MS

92 (56) 1162 Colin Letcher 8th 00:11:48.70 Edmond Central MS

93 0 1319 Preston Adler 8th 00:11:49.38 Edmond Sequoyah MS

94 (57) 1622 Miguelangel Gonzalez 8th 00:11:49.62 Santa Fe South MS

95 0 1083 Jackson Krivy 8th 00:11:51.76 Deer Creek Middle School

96 (58) 1226 Easton Sorrels 8th 00:11:52.09 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

97 59 1019 Jacob Petty 8th 00:11:55.52 Choctaw Middle School

98 60 1380 Preston McKinley 8th 00:11:56.66 Edmond Summit MS

99 0 1258 Christopher Kyger 8th 00:11:58.02 Edmond Cimarron MS

100 0 1217 Matthew Coutino 8th 00:11:58.54 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

101 61 1021 Loy Taylor 8th 00:11:59.17 Choctaw Middle School

102 0 1252 Carson Bauer 8th 00:11:59.81 Edmond Cimarron MS

103 0 1719 Alex Gomez FR 00:11:59.85 Terra Verde Discovery School



104 62 1556 Graham Simmons 8th 00:12:01.37 Piedmont Middle School

105 63 1431 Jaxon Loving 8th 00:12:01.78 Heartland Middle School

106 0 1094 Parker Vela 8th 00:12:07.57 Deer Creek Middle School

107 (64) 1017 Briden Pratt 8th 00:12:11.05 Choctaw Middle School

108 (65) 1010 Brody Channon 8th 00:12:22.97 Choctaw Middle School

109 0 1013 Cade Gregory 8th 00:12:28.85 Choctaw Middle School

110 (66) 1550 Kellen Christensen 8th 00:12:29.20 Piedmont Middle School

111 0 1089 Rhett Poppe 8th 00:12:30.20 Deer Creek Middle School

112 67 1375 Zachary Beres 8th 00:12:35.89 Edmond Summit MS

113 0 1324 Lane Foster K 00:12:38.47 Edmond Sequoyah MS

114 0 1257 Leo Kissinger 8th 00:12:43.30 Edmond Cimarron MS

115 0 1011 Indie Cobb 8th 00:12:45.87 Choctaw Middle School

116 0 1160 Cole Foster 8th 00:12:45.87 Edmond Central MS

117 0 1679 rylan dumas 8th 00:13:05.36 Southmoore Junior High School

118 0 1014 Seth Kendrick 8th 00:13:06.10 Choctaw Middle School

119 0 1635 Gael Zamora 8th 00:13:06.36 Santa Fe South MS

120 0 1623 Axel Ibarra 8th 00:13:06.69 Santa Fe South MS

121 0 1264 Ian Siler 8th 00:13:07.20 Edmond Cimarron MS

122 0 1618 Israel Cardenas 8th 00:13:09.49 Santa Fe South MS

123 0 1215 Preston Bailey 8th 00:13:18.56 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

124 0 1020 Maddox Short 8th 00:13:22.51 Choctaw Middle School

125 68 1427 Soda Aylor FR 00:13:22.78 Heartland Middle School

126 0 1016 Jaxon Mounce 8th 00:13:22.87 Choctaw Middle School

127 0 1325 Brooks Hans 8th 00:13:26.57 Edmond Sequoyah MS

128 0 1617 Adan Camargo 8th 00:13:32.98 Santa Fe South MS

129 69 1434 Ford Stiglets FR 00:13:41.41 Heartland Middle School

130 0 1222 Julian Maxfield 8th 00:13:41.85 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

131 0 1012 Howard Cox 8th 00:13:53.11 Choctaw Middle School

132 (70) 1547 Caden Brooks 8th 00:13:53.11 Piedmont Middle School

133 0 1553 Everett Price 8th 00:13:58.06 Piedmont Middle School

134 0 1086 Ahmed Najmi 8th 00:13:59.77 Deer Creek Middle School

135 71 1382 Rhett Noland 8th 00:14:10.74 Edmond Summit MS

136 (72) 1373 Gavin Bagenski 8th 00:14:32.47 Edmond Summit MS

137 0 1154 Jensen Blad 8th 00:15:09.07 Edmond Central MS

138 (73) 1482 Lucas Gradel 8th 00:15:18.49 Oakdale Middle School

139 0 1629 Luis Martinez 8th 00:15:20.75 Santa Fe South MS

140 0 1548 Jaylen Burton 8th 00:15:21.19 Piedmont Middle School

141 74 1433 Zach Sharp FR 00:16:05.89 Heartland Middle School

142 0 1555 Trey Shields 8th 00:16:24.58 Piedmont Middle School

143 0 1327 Arjun Patra K 00:16:38.31 Edmond Sequoyah MS

144 0 1225 Ethan Snethen 8th 00:17:38.34 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

145 0 1224 Gavin Schwab 8th 00:17:42.38 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

146 (75) 1383 Bishop Smith 8th 00:19:05.38 Edmond Summit MS

147 0 1322 Dax Cooper K 00:19:13.12 Edmond Sequoyah MS

148 0 1625 David Jimenez 8th 00:20:29.85 Santa Fe South MS

149 0 1621 Kevin Garcia 8th 00:20:34.64 Santa Fe South MS

Deer Creek 7th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Ponca City Middle School 00:12:19.32 4

1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:11:00.71 41 Santa Fe South MS 00:14:49.56 4

2 Piedmont Middle School 00:11:26.32 54 Southmoore Junior High School 00:15:38.35 3

3 Heartland Middle School 00:12:16.28 109 OKC Storm Home School 00:15:46.50 2

4 Edmond Central MS 00:12:34.49 131 Camp Woods Middle School 00:11:24.43 2

5 Edmond Cimarron MS 00:12:53.17 152 Newcastle Middle School 00:11:51.93 1

6 Oakdale Middle School 00:13:04.99 155 Lone Grove High School 00:14:38.70 1

7 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:13:53.01 186



8 Edmond Summit MS 00:13:40.84 208

9 Choctaw Middle School 00:15:17.55 226

10 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:14:06.18 238

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:11:00.71 21 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1063 Emmerson Phelps 00:10:16.41 1

 2 7 1070 Delaney Williams 00:10:59.64 5

 3 12 1066 Gelya Simon 00:11:11.54 10

 4 14 1051 Lillian Clark 00:11:17.01 12

 5 15 1069 Emmerson Taylor 00:11:18.95 13

 6 28 1057 Mercy Martinez 00:12:08.74 (21)

 7 32 1067 Olivia Sole 00:12:21.42 (24)

2 Piedmont Middle School 00:11:26.32 15 54

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1534 Molly Morgan 00:10:56.28 4

 2 10 1544 Harper Woods 00:11:09.18 8

 3 13 1540 Lorelei Sewell 00:11:16.77 11

 4 22 1545 Jentrie Wright 00:11:54.65 15

 5 23 1533 Marley Krodel 00:11:54.70 16

 6 24 1530 Eleanor Dunn 00:11:56.81 (17)

 7 45 1542 Kenzi Stubblefield 00:13:03.91 (32)

3 Heartland Middle School 00:12:16.28 11 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 1423 Savvy Madsen 00:11:20.74 14

 2 25 1425 Elia Rodriguez 00:11:58.12 18

 3 29 1420 Zyler Langner 00:12:13.78 22

 4 36 1424 Evelyn Rhodes 00:12:47.01 26

 5 42 1417 Olivia Geiger 00:13:01.77 29

 6 49 1421 Isabel Li 00:13:15.46 (34)

 7 59 1419 Sloane Jackson 00:13:32.79 (43)

4 Edmond Central MS 00:12:34.49 14 131

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 1138 Clara Bahrenburg 00:11:09.08 7

 2 26 1142 Malynne Hulsey 00:12:03.67 19

 3 27 1150 Violet Roberts 00:12:07.69 20

 4 55 1144 Kyla Lee 00:13:28.11 39

 5 69 1152 Emily Stone 00:14:03.90 46

 6 81 1149 Penny Panter 00:14:41.08 (53)

 7 88 1146 Margo Miller 00:14:50.85 (55)

5 Edmond Cimarron MS 00:12:53.17 9 152

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 1248 Harper Phenix 00:11:06.06 6

 2 44 1247 Evelyn Lisle 00:13:03.70 31

 3 50 1242 Charlotte Aamodt 00:13:16.24 35

 4 51 1246 Lindie Klunzinger 00:13:17.84 36

 5 60 1245 Lily Jackson 00:13:42.01 44

 6 74 1250 Charlotte Weig 00:14:10.81 (49)

 7 99 1244 Layla Hays 00:15:46.14 (57)

6 Oakdale Middle School 00:13:04.99 14 155

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 37 1465 Winnie Cavin 00:12:49.23 27

 2 41 1469 Brinley Martin 00:12:56.14 28

 3 43 1470 Elise Miller 00:13:03.25 30

 4 48 1467 Ramsey Gary 00:13:13.11 33

 5 52 1477 Katy Vancauwenbergh 00:13:23.23 37

 6 54 1475 Juliet Sanders 00:13:26.98 (38)

 7 58 1471 Leslee Pape 00:13:32.03 (42)

7 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:13:53.01 5 186



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1214 Zuzanna Wojtas 00:10:55.08 3

 2 30 1208 Allison Beck 00:12:18.49 23

 3 56 1209 Jessica Doty 00:13:28.92 40

 4 102 1213 Nika Williams 00:15:58.54 58

 5 110 1207 Hailey Asibey 00:16:44.01 62

8 Edmond Summit MS 00:13:40.84 11 208

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1360 Daltyn Baker 00:10:25.87 2

 2 64 1367 Leora Hecksher 00:13:49.45 45

 3 76 1369 Sophia Matlack 00:14:22.00 51

 4 83 1366 Aubrey Haberman 00:14:46.99 54

 5 90 1368 Korra Long 00:14:59.92 56

 6 104 1370 Haddie Nichols 00:16:02.40 (59)

 7 105 1362 Stassi Brugger 00:16:02.53 (60)

9 Choctaw Middle School 00:15:17.55 5 226

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 1006 Cassidy Martin 00:11:11.50 9

 2 33 1007 Kailee Nunn 00:12:30.61 25

 3 112 1004 Jaleigh Barker 00:17:12.49 63

 4 113 1008 Madison Wann 00:17:23.46 64

 5 116 1005 Olivia Foust 00:18:09.69 65

10 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:14:06.18 18 238

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 57 1318 Clara Williams 00:13:31.87 41

 2 70 1303 Abigail Clark 00:14:04.04 47

 3 73 1302 Norah Carroll 00:14:08.20 48

 4 75 1304 Paisley Clark 00:14:21.54 50

 5 77 1314 Natalie Russell 00:14:25.24 52

 6 106 1301 Peyton Cain 00:16:04.42 (61)

 7 119 1312 Avery Raymer 00:18:24.42 (66)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1063 Emmerson Phelps 7th 00:10:16.41 Deer Creek Middle School

2 0 1502 Paisley Kevil 7th 00:10:16.70 OKC Storm Home School

3 2 1360 Daltyn Baker 7th 00:10:25.87 Edmond Summit MS

4 0 1588 Andie Price 6th 00:10:48.96 Ponca City Middle School

5 3 1214 Zuzanna Wojtas 7th 00:10:55.08 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

6 4 1534 Molly Morgan 7th 00:10:56.28 Piedmont Middle School

7 5 1070 Delaney Williams 7th 00:10:59.64 Deer Creek Middle School

8 6 1248 Harper Phenix K 00:11:06.06 Edmond Cimarron MS

9 7 1138 Clara Bahrenburg 7th 00:11:09.08 Edmond Central MS

10 8 1544 Harper Woods 7th 00:11:09.18 Piedmont Middle School

11 9 1006 Cassidy Martin 7th 00:11:11.50 Choctaw Middle School

12 10 1066 Gelya Simon 7th 00:11:11.54 Deer Creek Middle School

13 11 1540 Lorelei Sewell 7th 00:11:16.77 Piedmont Middle School

14 12 1051 Lillian Clark 7th 00:11:17.01 Deer Creek Middle School

15 13 1069 Emmerson Taylor 7th 00:11:18.95 Deer Creek Middle School

16 14 1423 Savvy Madsen 8th 00:11:20.74 Heartland Middle School

17 0 1586 Zoey Broome 7th 00:11:21.60 Ponca City Middle School

18 0 1001 Harvest Woods 7th 00:11:22.22 Camp Woods Middle School

19 0 1002 Townes Woods 5th 00:11:26.64 Camp Woods Middle School

20 0 1457 Tatum O'Daniel 6th 00:11:51.93 Newcastle Middle School

21 0 1675 nina pham 7th 00:11:52.09 Southmoore Junior High School

22 15 1545 Jentrie Wright 7th 00:11:54.65 Piedmont Middle School

23 16 1533 Marley Krodel 7th 00:11:54.70 Piedmont Middle School

24 (17) 1530 Eleanor Dunn 7th 00:11:56.81 Piedmont Middle School

25 18 1425 Elia Rodriguez 8th 00:11:58.12 Heartland Middle School

26 19 1142 Malynne Hulsey 7th 00:12:03.67 Edmond Central MS

27 20 1150 Violet Roberts 7th 00:12:07.69 Edmond Central MS



28 (21) 1057 Mercy Martinez 7th 00:12:08.74 Deer Creek Middle School

29 22 1420 Zyler Langner 8th 00:12:13.78 Heartland Middle School

30 23 1208 Allison Beck 7th 00:12:18.49 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

31 0 1585 Lauren Bailey 7th 00:12:19.62 Ponca City Middle School

32 (24) 1067 Olivia Sole 7th 00:12:21.42 Deer Creek Middle School

33 25 1007 Kailee Nunn 7th 00:12:30.61 Choctaw Middle School

34 0 1059 Gabriella McNaughton 7th 00:12:41.29 Deer Creek Middle School

35 0 1053 Rylee Hutson-Rush 7th 00:12:44.14 Deer Creek Middle School

36 26 1424 Evelyn Rhodes 8th 00:12:47.01 Heartland Middle School

37 27 1465 Winnie Cavin 6th 00:12:49.23 Oakdale Middle School

38 0 1604 Itzayana Avila 7th 00:12:50.22 Santa Fe South MS

39 0 1609 Aurora Mondragon 7th 00:12:51.25 Santa Fe South MS

40 0 1054 Calie Kinsey 7th 00:12:51.37 Deer Creek Middle School

41 28 1469 Brinley Martin 7th 00:12:56.14 Oakdale Middle School

42 29 1417 Olivia Geiger 8th 00:13:01.77 Heartland Middle School

43 30 1470 Elise Miller 7th 00:13:03.25 Oakdale Middle School

44 31 1247 Evelyn Lisle K 00:13:03.70 Edmond Cimarron MS

45 (32) 1542 Kenzi Stubblefield 7th 00:13:03.91 Piedmont Middle School

46 0 1677 natalie walker 7th 00:13:04.92 Southmoore Junior High School

47 0 1062 Londynn Miller 7th 00:13:12.49 Deer Creek Middle School

48 33 1467 Ramsey Gary 6th 00:13:13.11 Oakdale Middle School

49 (34) 1421 Isabel Li 8th 00:13:15.46 Heartland Middle School

50 35 1242 Charlotte Aamodt K 00:13:16.24 Edmond Cimarron MS

51 36 1246 Lindie Klunzinger K 00:13:17.84 Edmond Cimarron MS

52 37 1477 Katy Vancauwenbergh 6th 00:13:23.23 Oakdale Middle School

53 0 1061 Kathryn Meier 7th 00:13:23.55 Deer Creek Middle School

54 (38) 1475 Juliet Sanders 7th 00:13:26.98 Oakdale Middle School

55 39 1144 Kyla Lee 7th 00:13:28.11 Edmond Central MS

56 40 1209 Jessica Doty 7th 00:13:28.92 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

57 41 1318 Clara Williams 7th 00:13:31.87 Edmond Sequoyah MS

58 (42) 1471 Leslee Pape 6th 00:13:32.03 Oakdale Middle School

59 (43) 1419 Sloane Jackson 8th 00:13:32.79 Heartland Middle School

60 44 1245 Lily Jackson K 00:13:42.01 Edmond Cimarron MS

61 0 1463 Blakely Brewer 6th 00:13:42.91 Oakdale Middle School

62 0 1468 Merit Gradel 7th 00:13:46.54 Oakdale Middle School

63 0 1541 Emberson Smith 6th 00:13:47.16 Piedmont Middle School

64 45 1367 Leora Hecksher 7th 00:13:49.45 Edmond Summit MS

65 0 1528 Brileigh Bond 7th 00:13:50.35 Piedmont Middle School

66 0 1418 Josie Guthrie 8th 00:13:58.23 Heartland Middle School

67 0 1466 Archier Elms 6th 00:13:59.47 Oakdale Middle School

68 0 1476 Izzi Sanjenis 7th 00:14:02.23 Oakdale Middle School

69 46 1152 Emily Stone 7th 00:14:03.90 Edmond Central MS

70 47 1303 Abigail Clark 7th 00:14:04.04 Edmond Sequoyah MS

71 0 1529 Sophia Cason 7th 00:14:05.70 Piedmont Middle School

72 0 1538 Parker Sanders 6th 00:14:06.70 Piedmont Middle School

73 48 1302 Norah Carroll 7th 00:14:08.20 Edmond Sequoyah MS

74 (49) 1250 Charlotte Weig K 00:14:10.81 Edmond Cimarron MS

75 50 1304 Paisley Clark 7th 00:14:21.54 Edmond Sequoyah MS

76 51 1369 Sophia Matlack 7th 00:14:22.00 Edmond Summit MS

77 52 1314 Natalie Russell 7th 00:14:25.24 Edmond Sequoyah MS

78 0 1048 Lyla Blount 7th 00:14:29.67 Deer Creek Middle School

79 0 1058 Evelyn McMurry 7th 00:14:36.19 Deer Creek Middle School

80 0 1448 Michaela House 7th 00:14:38.70 Lone Grove High School

81 (53) 1149 Penny Panter 7th 00:14:41.08 Edmond Central MS

82 0 1068 Payton Summerhauser 7th 00:14:42.08 Deer Creek Middle School

83 54 1366 Aubrey Haberman 7th 00:14:46.99 Edmond Summit MS

84 0 1587 River Fields 7th 00:14:47.09 Ponca City Middle School

85 0 1055 Madelyn Manion 7th 00:14:49.46 Deer Creek Middle School

86 0 1426 Eve Rodriguez 8th 00:14:50.47 Heartland Middle School

87 0 1060 Naomi Mehaffey 7th 00:14:50.85 Deer Creek Middle School

88 (55) 1146 Margo Miller 7th 00:14:50.85 Edmond Central MS



89 0 1613 Aislinn Solis 7th 00:14:55.28 Santa Fe South MS

90 56 1368 Korra Long 7th 00:14:59.92 Edmond Summit MS

91 0 1153 Emery Vogel 7th 00:15:04.11 Edmond Central MS

92 0 1537 Hayden Ramirez 7th 00:15:04.22 Piedmont Middle School

93 0 1147 Avery Mitchell 7th 00:15:04.56 Edmond Central MS

94 0 1422 Vivian Lockhart 8th 00:15:10.02 Heartland Middle School

95 0 1151 Macy Ruiz 7th 00:15:12.85 Edmond Central MS

96 0 1536 Greer Poe 6th 00:15:14.40 Piedmont Middle School

97 0 1145 Emery Mayes 7th 00:15:23.32 Edmond Central MS

98 0 1052 Ella Eads 7th 00:15:31.09 Deer Creek Middle School

99 (57) 1244 Layla Hays K 00:15:46.14 Edmond Cimarron MS

100 0 1249 Evangeline Thompson K 00:15:48.09 Edmond Cimarron MS

101 0 1474 Sophia Reeves 7th 00:15:56.92 Oakdale Middle School

102 58 1213 Nika Williams 7th 00:15:58.54 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

103 0 1472 Lillee Pape 6th 00:15:59.50 Oakdale Middle School

104 (59) 1370 Haddie Nichols 7th 00:16:02.40 Edmond Summit MS

105 (60) 1362 Stassi Brugger 7th 00:16:02.53 Edmond Summit MS

106 (61) 1301 Peyton Cain 7th 00:16:04.42 Edmond Sequoyah MS

107 0 1363 Stella Brugger 7th 00:16:05.70 Edmond Summit MS

108 0 1141 Eliza Hill 7th 00:16:23.08 Edmond Central MS

109 0 1372 Georgia Wolf 7th 00:16:34.01 Edmond Summit MS

110 62 1207 Hailey Asibey 7th 00:16:44.01 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

111 0 1473 Brenna Peterson 6th 00:17:06.98 Oakdale Middle School

112 63 1004 Jaleigh Barker 7th 00:17:12.49 Choctaw Middle School

113 64 1008 Madison Wann 7th 00:17:23.46 Choctaw Middle School

114 0 1143 Ella Johnson 7th 00:18:06.21 Edmond Central MS

115 0 1049 Aaliyah Bowens 7th 00:18:07.51 Deer Creek Middle School

116 65 1005 Olivia Foust 7th 00:18:09.69 Choctaw Middle School

117 0 1535 Vivienne Piazza 7th 00:18:17.86 Piedmont Middle School

118 0 1064 Scarlett Rosenthal 7th 00:18:23.94 Deer Creek Middle School

119 (66) 1312 Avery Raymer 7th 00:18:24.42 Edmond Sequoyah MS

120 0 1140 Dylan Daves 7th 00:18:26.24 Edmond Central MS

121 0 1299 Mayden Bragg 7th 00:18:38.31 Edmond Sequoyah MS

122 0 1608 Joselynn Moncayo 7th 00:18:41.49 Santa Fe South MS

123 0 1306 Abbigael Johnston 7th 00:18:44.95 Edmond Sequoyah MS

124 0 1300 Abigail Brooks 7th 00:18:45.60 Edmond Sequoyah MS

125 0 1313 Elle Roberson 7th 00:18:51.13 Edmond Sequoyah MS

126 0 1317 Rosalie Vermillion 7th 00:18:59.89 Edmond Sequoyah MS

127 0 1416 Sophie Gatlin 8th 00:19:00.52 Heartland Middle School

128 0 1307 Rosie McAlister 7th 00:19:08.63 Edmond Sequoyah MS

129 0 1308 Finley McKinzie 7th 00:19:11.05 Edmond Sequoyah MS

130 0 1310 Ciana Pollard 7th 00:19:20.09 Edmond Sequoyah MS

131 0 1371 Hayleigh Smith 7th 00:19:23.98 Edmond Summit MS

132 0 1065 Aubrey Selle 7th 00:19:46.79 Deer Creek Middle School

133 0 1315 Raelyn Simmons 7th 00:19:51.13 Edmond Sequoyah MS

134 0 1243 Heidi Edwards K 00:19:51.67 Edmond Cimarron MS

135 0 1364 Brooklyn Bullard 7th 00:19:58.81 Edmond Summit MS

136 0 1531 Gemma Francis 7th 00:20:13.42 Piedmont Middle School

137 0 1309 Madilyn McWhorter 7th 00:20:18.41 Edmond Sequoyah MS

138 0 1305 Jameson Hall 7th 00:20:21.36 Edmond Sequoyah MS

139 0 1503 Tay Woolery 7th 00:21:16.30 OKC Storm Home School

140 0 1676 leigha swartzendruber 7th 00:21:58.03 Southmoore Junior High School

Deer Creek 7th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Edmond Cheyenne Middle School00:11:32.73 4

1 Piedmont Middle School 00:10:23.52 67 Ponca City Middle School 00:13:00.27 3



2 Edmond Cimarron MS 00:10:25.36 76 Choctaw Middle School 00:14:44.20 3

3 Deer Creek Middle School 00:10:39.05 108 Lone Grove High School 00:10:54.02 2

4 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:10:45.68 118 Southmoore Junior High School 00:10:00.78 1

5 Edmond Central MS 00:10:56.26 140 OKC Storm Home School 00:11:16.49 1

6 Santa Fe South MS 00:10:56.57 145

7 Oakdale Middle School 00:11:04.52 149

8 Edmond Summit MS 00:11:15.10 176

9 Heartland Middle School 00:11:17.06 179

10 Terra Verde Discovery School 00:12:20.76 291

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Piedmont Middle School 00:10:23.52 25 67

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1574 Isaac Smith 00:10:00.66 4

 2 11 1559 Chris Cole 00:10:18.97 9

 3 12 1558 Rhett Brown 00:10:19.86 10

 4 20 1571 Maximus Samuel 00:10:32.02 18

 5 29 1572 Kallan Schubert 00:10:46.12 26

 6 31 1569 Sawyer Phillips 00:10:50.29 (28)

 7 32 1581 Jonathon Williams 00:10:57.28 (29)

2 Edmond Cimarron MS 00:10:25.36 11 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1280 Cruz Thomas 00:09:39.36 1

 2 4 1276 Jackson Miranda 00:09:58.38 3

 3 10 1277 maximus Moore 00:10:17.22 8

 4 33 1282 Caleb Yearous 00:11:01.26 30

 5 39 1278 Gavin Ogilbee 00:11:10.56 34

 6 44 1274 William Harris 00:11:14.28 (37)

 7 65 1275 Jude Lowery 00:11:49.59 (49)

3 Deer Creek Middle School 00:10:39.05 23 108

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1103 Noah Duran 00:09:50.46 2

 2 22 1115 Jacob Navarro 00:10:33.27 20

 3 24 1108 Brayden Hall 00:10:36.57 21

 4 37 1113 Giancarlo Londono 00:11:07.38 32

 5 38 1111 Elijah Lam 00:11:07.59 33

 6 41 1097 Nathan Anaya 00:11:12.43 (35)

 7 42 1114 Dylan Martinez 00:11:13.38 (36)

4 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:10:45.68 15 118

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 1338 Beckett Burshek 00:10:21.49 11

 2 16 1339 Jonah Fairbairn 00:10:24.96 14

 3 18 1336 Easton Bruns 00:10:28.65 16

 4 45 1335 Andrew Bright 00:11:16.38 38

 5 47 1342 Wendell Graham 00:11:16.93 39

 6 53 1345 Cash Inda 00:11:30.66 (42)

 7 67 1348 Harrison Varner 00:11:50.16 (50)

5 Edmond Central MS 00:10:56.26 25 140

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 1180 Reid Harrison 00:10:23.75 13

 2 21 1178 Gabriel De Trinidad 00:10:32.43 19

 3 28 1175 Patrick Brown 00:10:44.98 25

 4 51 1177 Harlan Davies 00:11:29.25 40

 5 54 1184 Krue Karner 00:11:30.90 43

 6 55 1179 Madden Dillsaver 00:11:31.00 (44)

 7 57 1188 Michael Painton 00:11:35.45 (45)

6 Santa Fe South MS 00:10:56.57 10 145

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 1655 Mateo Salazar 00:10:30.64 17

 2 25 1653 Franky Payan 00:10:36.97 22



 3 26 1651 Iker Nevarez 00:10:38.89 23

 4 30 1641 Yahir Galvan 00:10:49.07 27

 5 78 1654 Gael Reyes 00:12:07.29 56

 6 79 1639 Achilles Duque 00:12:10.72 (57)

 7 103 1644 Noe Gomez 00:12:55.30 (67)

7 Oakdale Middle School 00:11:04.52 11 149

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1492 Nolan Hendrix 00:10:08.15 5

 2 9 1489 Noah Bryant 00:10:11.02 7

 3 27 1487 Edison Bahr 00:10:42.06 24

 4 71 1498 Harvey Robertson 00:11:55.69 52

 5 88 1488 Braden Bixler 00:12:25.67 61

 6 94 1494 David Hernandez 00:12:39.24 (62)

 7 101 1491 Kellan Davis 00:12:51.91 (66)

8 Edmond Summit MS 00:11:15.10 14 176

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1387 Emmerson Cox 00:10:23.54 12

 2 17 1393 Ryder Thompson 00:10:27.16 15

 3 60 1384 Adebola Bakare 00:11:38.29 47

 4 61 1392 Nathan Sanders 00:11:41.41 48

 5 76 1394 Elliott Wheeler 00:12:05.07 54

 6 86 1395 Beck Williamson 00:12:24.01 (60)

 7 96 1386 Noah Brown 00:12:42.28 (63)

9 Heartland Middle School 00:11:17.06 11 179

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 1437 Erik Burkhart 00:10:10.30 6

 2 35 1442 Mitch Parker 00:11:02.67 31

 3 52 1441 Kye Naifeh 00:11:29.44 41

 4 58 1438 Hunter Deaver 00:11:37.81 46

 5 77 1439 Owen Jackson 00:12:05.09 55

 6 84 1444 Arman Savedra 00:12:20.49 (59)

 7 118 1445 Eli Schwartz 00:13:36.44 (68)

10 Terra Verde Discovery School 00:12:20.76 10 291

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 69 1725 Beniah Diehm 00:11:52.21 51

 2 74 1730 Joseph Pearsall 00:11:59.06 53

 3 82 1726 Clayton Dixon 00:12:18.58 58

 4 98 1727 Julius Logsdon 00:12:45.69 64

 5 99 1729 Nate Park 00:12:48.27 65

 6 121 1728 VJ Myers 00:13:43.92 (69)

 7 123 1731 Myer Rowe 00:13:47.59 (70)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1280 Cruz Thomas 7th 00:09:39.36 Edmond Cimarron MS

2 2 1103 Noah Duran 7th 00:09:50.46 Deer Creek Middle School

3 0 1455 Chayton Fox 7th 00:09:58.09 Lone Grove High School

4 3 1276 Jackson Miranda 7th 00:09:58.38 Edmond Cimarron MS

5 4 1574 Isaac Smith 7th 00:10:00.66 Piedmont Middle School

6 0 1682 castin freudiger 7th 00:10:00.78 Southmoore Junior High School

7 5 1492 Nolan Hendrix 6th 00:10:08.15 Oakdale Middle School

8 6 1437 Erik Burkhart 8th 00:10:10.30 Heartland Middle School

9 7 1489 Noah Bryant 7th 00:10:11.02 Oakdale Middle School

10 8 1277 maximus Moore 7th 00:10:17.22 Edmond Cimarron MS

11 9 1559 Chris Cole 7th 00:10:18.97 Piedmont Middle School

12 10 1558 Rhett Brown 7th 00:10:19.86 Piedmont Middle School

13 11 1338 Beckett Burshek K 00:10:21.49 Edmond Sequoyah MS

14 12 1387 Emmerson Cox 7th 00:10:23.54 Edmond Summit MS

15 13 1180 Reid Harrison 7th 00:10:23.75 Edmond Central MS

16 14 1339 Jonah Fairbairn K 00:10:24.96 Edmond Sequoyah MS

17 15 1393 Ryder Thompson 7th 00:10:27.16 Edmond Summit MS



18 16 1336 Easton Bruns K 00:10:28.65 Edmond Sequoyah MS

19 17 1655 Mateo Salazar 7th 00:10:30.64 Santa Fe South MS

20 18 1571 Maximus Samuel 7th 00:10:32.02 Piedmont Middle School

21 19 1178 Gabriel De Trinidad 7th 00:10:32.43 Edmond Central MS

22 20 1115 Jacob Navarro 7th 00:10:33.27 Deer Creek Middle School

23 0 1229 Connor McManis 7th 00:10:34.40 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

24 21 1108 Brayden Hall 7th 00:10:36.57 Deer Creek Middle School

25 22 1653 Franky Payan 7th 00:10:36.97 Santa Fe South MS

26 23 1651 Iker Nevarez 7th 00:10:38.89 Santa Fe South MS

27 24 1487 Edison Bahr 6th 00:10:42.06 Oakdale Middle School

28 25 1175 Patrick Brown 7th 00:10:44.98 Edmond Central MS

29 26 1572 Kallan Schubert 7th 00:10:46.12 Piedmont Middle School

30 27 1641 Yahir Galvan 7th 00:10:49.07 Santa Fe South MS

31 (28) 1569 Sawyer Phillips 7th 00:10:50.29 Piedmont Middle School

32 (29) 1581 Jonathon Williams 7th 00:10:57.28 Piedmont Middle School

33 30 1282 Caleb Yearous 7th 00:11:01.26 Edmond Cimarron MS

34 0 1566 Aidan Lynch 7th 00:11:01.79 Piedmont Middle School

35 31 1442 Mitch Parker 8th 00:11:02.67 Heartland Middle School

36 0 1580 Ryker Velasquez 7th 00:11:05.31 Piedmont Middle School

37 32 1113 Giancarlo Londono 7th 00:11:07.38 Deer Creek Middle School

38 33 1111 Elijah Lam 7th 00:11:07.59 Deer Creek Middle School

39 34 1278 Gavin Ogilbee 7th 00:11:10.56 Edmond Cimarron MS

40 0 1573 Peter Shepherd 6th 00:11:12.30 Piedmont Middle School

41 (35) 1097 Nathan Anaya 7th 00:11:12.43 Deer Creek Middle School

42 (36) 1114 Dylan Martinez 7th 00:11:13.38 Deer Creek Middle School

43 0 1096 Anis Adu 7th 00:11:14.16 Deer Creek Middle School

44 (37) 1274 William Harris 7th 00:11:14.28 Edmond Cimarron MS

45 38 1335 Andrew Bright K 00:11:16.38 Edmond Sequoyah MS

46 0 1507 Flynn McCoy 7th 00:11:16.49 OKC Storm Home School

47 39 1342 Wendell Graham K 00:11:16.93 Edmond Sequoyah MS

48 0 1109 Liam Hamilton 7th 00:11:20.34 Deer Creek Middle School

49 0 1104 Cole Engel 7th 00:11:24.40 Deer Creek Middle School

50 0 1228 Michael Laughton 7th 00:11:29.08 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

51 40 1177 Harlan Davies 7th 00:11:29.25 Edmond Central MS

52 41 1441 Kye Naifeh 8th 00:11:29.44 Heartland Middle School

53 (42) 1345 Cash Inda K 00:11:30.66 Edmond Sequoyah MS

54 43 1184 Krue Karner 7th 00:11:30.90 Edmond Central MS

55 (44) 1179 Madden Dillsaver 7th 00:11:31.00 Edmond Central MS

56 0 1565 Lucas Kerber 7th 00:11:31.11 Piedmont Middle School

57 (45) 1188 Michael Painton 7th 00:11:35.45 Edmond Central MS

58 46 1438 Hunter Deaver 8th 00:11:37.81 Heartland Middle School

59 0 1098 Elijah Blake 7th 00:11:37.90 Deer Creek Middle School

60 47 1384 Adebola Bakare 7th 00:11:38.29 Edmond Summit MS

61 48 1392 Nathan Sanders 7th 00:11:41.41 Edmond Summit MS

62 0 1227 Gabriel Ewald 7th 00:11:41.49 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

63 0 1185 Ashur Miller 7th 00:11:43.24 Edmond Central MS

64 0 1561 Colton Gray 6th 00:11:45.58 Piedmont Middle School

65 (49) 1275 Jude Lowery 7th 00:11:49.59 Edmond Cimarron MS

66 0 1456 Kaden Odom 7th 00:11:49.95 Lone Grove High School

67 (50) 1348 Harrison Varner K 00:11:50.16 Edmond Sequoyah MS

68 0 1576 Bennett Stoltzfus 6th 00:11:50.16 Piedmont Middle School

69 51 1725 Beniah Diehm 5th 00:11:52.21 Terra Verde Discovery School

70 0 1193 Ben Witherspoon 7th 00:11:53.47 Edmond Central MS

71 52 1498 Harvey Robertson 6th 00:11:55.69 Oakdale Middle School

72 0 1105 Jonah Fay 7th 00:11:55.89 Deer Creek Middle School

73 0 1099 Grayson Bolding 7th 00:11:57.98 Deer Creek Middle School

74 53 1730 Joseph Pearsall 6th 00:11:59.06 Terra Verde Discovery School

75 0 1596 Axton Wilcox 7th 00:11:59.81 Ponca City Middle School

76 54 1394 Elliott Wheeler 7th 00:12:05.07 Edmond Summit MS

77 55 1439 Owen Jackson 8th 00:12:05.09 Heartland Middle School

78 56 1654 Gael Reyes 7th 00:12:07.29 Santa Fe South MS



79 (57) 1639 Achilles Duque 7th 00:12:10.72 Santa Fe South MS

80 0 1169 Eli Arms 7th 00:12:11.28 Edmond Central MS

81 0 1106 Henry Fisher 7th 00:12:11.53 Deer Creek Middle School

82 58 1726 Clayton Dixon 6th 00:12:18.58 Terra Verde Discovery School

83 0 1167 James allen 7th 00:12:20.31 Edmond Central MS

84 (59) 1444 Arman Savedra 8th 00:12:20.49 Heartland Middle School

85 0 1107 Myles Griffith 7th 00:12:21.40 Deer Creek Middle School

86 (60) 1395 Beck Williamson 7th 00:12:24.01 Edmond Summit MS

87 0 1334 Sam Acevedo K 00:12:24.14 Edmond Sequoyah MS

88 61 1488 Braden Bixler 6th 00:12:25.67 Oakdale Middle School

89 0 1231 Micah Urbanic 7th 00:12:25.96 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

90 0 1341 Henry Ferguson K 00:12:30.75 Edmond Sequoyah MS

91 0 1281 Colter Trent 7th 00:12:33.55 Edmond Cimarron MS

92 0 1182 Barrett John 7th 00:12:36.54 Edmond Central MS

93 0 1172 Kelton Blad 7th 00:12:37.13 Edmond Central MS

94 (62) 1494 David Hernandez 6th 00:12:39.24 Oakdale Middle School

95 0 1023 Andrew Spradlin 7th 00:12:40.66 Choctaw Middle School

96 (63) 1386 Noah Brown 7th 00:12:42.28 Edmond Summit MS

97 0 1273 James Harris 7th 00:12:43.02 Edmond Cimarron MS

98 64 1727 Julius Logsdon 7th 00:12:45.69 Terra Verde Discovery School

99 65 1729 Nate Park 7th 00:12:48.27 Terra Verde Discovery School

100 0 1100 Holter Cockran 7th 00:12:49.70 Deer Creek Middle School

101 (66) 1491 Kellan Davis 6th 00:12:51.91 Oakdale Middle School

102 0 1346 Lucas Spaid K 00:12:54.06 Edmond Sequoyah MS

103 (67) 1644 Noe Gomez 7th 00:12:55.30 Santa Fe South MS

104 0 1388 Tyler Fokum 7th 00:12:57.18 Edmond Summit MS

105 0 1119 Cannon Wilkinson 7th 00:12:58.29 Deer Creek Middle School

106 0 1396 James Wolf 7th 00:12:59.73 Edmond Summit MS

107 0 1397 Matthew Xayasigh 7th 00:13:08.87 Edmond Summit MS

108 0 1337 Nicholas Bryan K 00:13:09.85 Edmond Sequoyah MS

109 0 1171 Ethan Berry 7th 00:13:13.12 Edmond Central MS

110 0 1187 Zachary Noyes 8th 00:13:18.46 Edmond Central MS

111 0 1497 Saayan Patel 7th 00:13:19.03 Oakdale Middle School

112 0 1389 Ethan Litle 7th 00:13:19.83 Edmond Summit MS

113 0 1638 Ivan Castillo 7th 00:13:23.14 Santa Fe South MS

114 0 1593 Tanner Connelly 7th 00:13:23.74 Ponca City Middle School

115 0 1116 Ryan Nguyen 7th 00:13:26.07 Deer Creek Middle School

116 0 1570 Jacob Ruvalcaba 7th 00:13:34.56 Piedmont Middle School

117 0 1189 Dylan Pattison 7th 00:13:35.90 Edmond Central MS

118 (68) 1445 Eli Schwartz 8th 00:13:36.44 Heartland Middle School

119 0 1592 Camden Cavanaugh 7th 00:13:37.25 Ponca City Middle School

120 0 1272 Cash Cummings 7th 00:13:39.77 Edmond Cimarron MS

121 (69) 1728 VJ Myers 7th 00:13:43.92 Terra Verde Discovery School

122 0 1577 Beckett Stowe 6th 00:13:46.92 Piedmont Middle School

123 (70) 1731 Myer Rowe 6th 00:13:47.59 Terra Verde Discovery School

124 0 1340 Colt Farrow K 00:13:53.91 Edmond Sequoyah MS

125 0 1117 Connor Richard 7th 00:13:55.09 Deer Creek Middle School

126 0 1560 Reed Cundiff 6th 00:13:59.04 Piedmont Middle School

127 0 1112 Gavin Lang 7th 00:14:01.43 Deer Creek Middle School

128 0 1723 Karson Collyar 7th 00:14:03.13 Terra Verde Discovery School

129 0 1562 Aiden Hanson 7th 00:14:04.54 Piedmont Middle School

130 0 1385 Ethan Britt 7th 00:14:07.61 Edmond Summit MS

131 0 1721 Josiah Bates 5th 00:14:09.10 Terra Verde Discovery School

132 0 1579 Dylan Tuter 7th 00:14:16.44 Piedmont Middle School

133 0 1495 Cameron McReynolds 6th 00:14:20.07 Oakdale Middle School

134 0 1102 Kailan Doray 7th 00:14:31.13 Deer Creek Middle School

135 0 1440 Liam Morey 8th 00:14:32.39 Heartland Middle School

136 0 1095 Luke Adkins 7th 00:14:33.87 Deer Creek Middle School

137 0 1349 Max Vazquez K 00:14:35.60 Edmond Sequoyah MS

138 0 1500 Owen Snyder 6th 00:14:37.30 Oakdale Middle School

139 0 1022 Wade Koerner 7th 00:14:40.57 Choctaw Middle School



140 0 1190 Paxton Robertson 7th 00:14:42.41 Edmond Central MS

141 0 1186 Ethan Mosley 7th 00:14:46.73 Edmond Central MS

142 0 1567 Kody Mills 7th 00:14:54.03 Piedmont Middle School

143 0 1191 Luke Shaw 7th 00:14:55.12 Edmond Central MS

144 0 1443 Holden Robinson 8th 00:15:01.14 Heartland Middle School

145 0 1181 Noah Hoffman 7th 00:15:02.09 Edmond Central MS

146 0 1722 Ben Beattie 6th 00:15:02.09 Terra Verde Discovery School

147 0 1170 Axel Arreaga 7th 00:15:18.46 Edmond Central MS

148 0 1176 John-Paul Cooper 7th 00:15:18.94 Edmond Central MS

149 0 1279 Sam Redding 7th 00:15:23.36 Edmond Cimarron MS

150 0 1578 Jacob Tucker 7th 00:15:24.53 Piedmont Middle School

151 0 1110 Benton Joern 7th 00:15:28.42 Deer Creek Middle School

152 0 1183 Cade Johnson 7th 00:15:35.08 Edmond Central MS

153 0 1347 Evik Varnell K 00:15:50.11 Edmond Sequoyah MS

154 0 1568 Tyson Pelley 6th 00:15:54.90 Piedmont Middle School

155 0 1174 Nathan Brewer 7th 00:15:58.53 Edmond Central MS

156 0 1391 Eli Monds 7th 00:16:26.28 Edmond Summit MS

157 0 1564 Shadid Kabir 7th 00:16:34.44 Piedmont Middle School

158 0 1557 Luke Baker 6th 00:16:42.37 Piedmont Middle School

159 0 1637 Daniel Barrios 7th 00:16:42.58 Santa Fe South MS

160 0 1024 Reid Whitehead 7th 00:16:51.37 Choctaw Middle School

161 0 1496 Riggs Melchert 6th 00:17:06.10 Oakdale Middle School

162 0 1173 Lucas Brewer 7th 00:17:15.30 Edmond Central MS

163 0 1435 Grayson Arnold 8th 00:17:19.11 Heartland Middle School

164 0 1436 Noah Burger 8th 00:17:25.75 Heartland Middle School

165 0 1563 Christian Hosmer 7th 00:18:58.27 Piedmont Middle School

166 0 1344 Ethan Griffin K 00:19:59.75 Edmond Sequoyah MS

167 0 1575 Grayson Stambaugh 7th 00:22:15.85 Piedmont Middle School

168 0 1390 Taylor Maddox 7th 00:23:13.11 Edmond Summit MS

169 0 1636 Emmanuel Adame 7th 00:23:18.62 Santa Fe South MS

Deer Creek 6th Combined

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score OKC Storm 00:07:31.32 3

1 Sante Fe South 00:07:34.74 24 Cheyenne 00:07:14.04 3

2 Lone Grove 00:08:45.96 35 Ponca City 00:08:49.99 3

Deer Creek 00:07:27.66 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Sante Fe South 00:07:34.74 18 24

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 6919 Ayden Ngo Deleon 00:06:47.42 2

 2 7 6922 David Sarabia 00:07:22.28 3

 3 12 6925 Sophia Urbina 00:07:36.64 5

 4 14 6912 Adam Gamez 00:07:55.19 6

 5 16 6917 Santiago Montalvo 00:08:12.16 8

 6 17 6916 Ponce Molina 00:08:21.58 (9)

 7 19 6910 Camila Armendariz 00:09:12.37 (10)

2 Lone Grove 00:08:45.96 6 35

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 6904 Austin Womack 00:06:37.66 1

 2 11 6907 Breckyn Moyers 00:07:32.86 4

 3 15 6909 Laynie Townley 00:08:05.39 7

 4 29 6906 Jersee Mejia 00:10:44.48 11

 5 30 6905 Averi Whiteaker 00:10:49.43 12

 6 32 6908 Ali Bradberry 00:11:10.60 (13)



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 6904 Austin Womack FR 00:06:37.66 Lone Grove

2 0 6901 Kyelin Thrash 6th 00:06:42.19 OKC Storm

3 0 6935 Beckett Huffman K 00:06:47.26 Cheyenne

4 2 6919 Ayden Ngo Deleon K 00:06:47.42 Sante Fe South

5 0 6902 Kennedy Kevil 7th 00:06:54.34 OKC Storm

6 0 6933 Callie Leach K 00:07:17.02 Cheyenne

7 3 6922 David Sarabia K 00:07:22.28 Sante Fe South

8 0 6932 Jaxson Copello K 00:07:23.31 Deer Creek

9 0 6928 Titus Riden K 00:07:32.01 Deer Creek

10 0 6930 Marcel Garciz K 00:07:32.56 Ponca City

11 4 6907 Breckyn Moyers SR 00:07:32.86 Lone Grove

12 5 6925 Sophia Urbina K 00:07:36.64 Sante Fe South

13 0 6934 Bellamy Huffman K 00:07:37.84 Cheyenne

14 6 6912 Adam Gamez K 00:07:55.19 Sante Fe South

15 7 6909 Laynie Townley SO 00:08:05.39 Lone Grove

16 8 6917 Santiago Montalvo K 00:08:12.16 Sante Fe South

17 (9) 6916 Ponce Molina K 00:08:21.58 Sante Fe South

18 0 6903 Marie Baker 8th 00:08:57.43 OKC Storm

19 (10) 6910 Camila Armendariz JR 00:09:12.37 Sante Fe South

20 0 6920 Kayla Rojo K 00:09:18.04 Sante Fe South

21 0 6921 Cruz Santellan K 00:09:18.23 Sante Fe South

22 0 6929 River Doran K 00:09:25.21 Ponca City

23 0 6931 Zoey Broome K 00:09:32.21 Ponca City

24 0 6927 Yair Zamora K 00:09:39.64 Sante Fe South

25 0 6915 Milan Martinez K 00:09:51.77 Sante Fe South

26 0 6923 Sol Silveyra K 00:09:55.15 Sante Fe South

27 0 6914 Bella Marin K 00:09:55.57 Sante Fe South

28 0 6913 Alejandro Gonzales K 00:10:15.54 Sante Fe South

29 11 6906 Jersee Mejia JR 00:10:44.48 Lone Grove

30 12 6905 Averi Whiteaker SO 00:10:49.43 Lone Grove

31 0 6911 Theseus Duque SR 00:10:58.09 Sante Fe South

32 (13) 6908 Ali Bradberry FR 00:11:10.60 Lone Grove

33 0 6924 Omar Trejo K 00:11:34.87 Sante Fe South

34 0 6918 Jakobo Moreno K 00:12:21.45 Sante Fe South

35 0 6926 Genesis Vargas K 00:12:45.32 Sante Fe South


